
AMENDMENT TO
ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGET OF THE CITY OF

QUINCY, ILLINOIS FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDING APRIL 30, 2OI3

WHEREAS, the Ordinance Adopting the Annual Operating Budget of the City of

Quincy, Illinois for Fiscal Year Ending April 30,2013 ("Budget Ordinance") is scheduled for its

third reading and adoption at the meeting of City Council on April 23,2012; and

WHEREAS, since the first and second readings of the Budget Ordinance on Aprrl 12,

2012 and April 19. 2012, respectively, certain Aldermen have decided to phase out city monetary

contributions to cer-tain community not-for-profit agencies or programs and desire to make

further reductions to the proposed budget by reducing such community enhancement

contributions by 20%.

NOW, THEREFORE, City Council hereby amends Section 1 of the Budget Ordinance by

amending the "Proposed Budget Fiscal Year 201212013" document attached thereto as "Exhibit

A" by amending certain budget line-items or account numbers therein, which amendtnents result

in a budget decrease of 543,677 and are shown under "Amendment Exhibit No. 1" that is

attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.



Total of Budgetary Reductions

Genera l  Fund
Decrease i n Expenditures
Non  Deo t .  Subs id i es

I ncrease in Expenditures
Non-Dept. Transfers

Se l f - l nsurance  Fund
Decrease in Expenditures
Non-Dept .Su bs id ies

lncrease in Fund Balance

Economic  Dev.  Loan Fund
Decrease in Expenditures
Non-Dept .Su bs id ies

lncrease in Fund Balance

5q3,6ll

Fr iends  o f  t he  Cas t l e

YMCA Teens

Qcy Soc ie ty  o f  F ine Ar ts

RSVP

Big Brother /B ig  S is ter

Qcy Vol .  Emergency Corp.

Redmon Lee Youth/ 'Adul t

A l l i ance  t o  Bu i l d  Hea l t hy  Commun i t y

Rese rve  Fund

Qcy Area Safety  Counc i l

G R E D F

AMENDMENT EXHIBIT NO. 1

001-1802-407-62-70 51,000
001-1802-407-62-7r S1,000
001-1802-407-62-73 55,580
001-1802-407-62-74 s1.,600
001-1802-407-62-75 s712
001-1802-407-62-77 StZt
001-1802-407-62-78 S13,200
001-1802-407-62-80 5500

001-1801-491.-62-04 524,329

61,1.-1802-402-62-85 s748
5748

701.-1.802-408-62-83 s18,600

519,600



AMENDMENT TO
ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGET OF THE CITY OF

QUINCY, ILLINOIS FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDING APRIL 30, 2OI3

WHEREAS, the Ordinance Adopting the Annual Operating Budget of the City of

Quincy, Illinois for Fiscal Year Ending April 30,2013 ("Budget Ordinance") is scheduled for its

third reading and adoption at the meeting of City Council on April 23,2012; and

WHEREAS. since the first and second readings of the Budget Ordinance on April 12,

2012 and April 19. 2012, respectively, the Mayor, his administration and certain Aldermen have

worked together to further reduce the proposed budget.

NOW, THEREFORE. City Council hereby amends Section I of the Budget Ordinance by

amending the "Proposed Budget Fiscal Year 201212013" document attached thereto as "Exhibit

A" by amending certain budget line-items or account numbers therein, which amendments result

in a budget decrease of $461 ,665 and are shown under "Amendment Exhibit No. 1" that is

attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.



Total  of  Budgetary Reduct ions and Increased Revenue

Genera l  Fund
lncrease in Revenues
Sales Taxes Munic ipa l  (+ .5%l  ava i l  t o  expend

Transfer  f rom Purchase Tax Fund

AMENDMENT EXHIBIT NO. 1

s+st,o0s

001-0000-314-02-03 s+3,s25
001-0000-391-01-51 s5,840

Decrease in Expenditures

Counc i l
Mayor

Ci ty  Treasurer

Ci ty  Clerk

Compt ro l le r

Lega I

F i re  &  Po l i ce  Comm.
Non-Dept .  Transfers

Non Dep t .  Subs id ies
Non-Dept .  Tax Dist r ibut ions

Pol ice Dept .

F i re Dept .
Eng ineer ing

Pu rchased Se rvices-Trave I
Pu rchased Services-Travel
M i sce l la  neous-Other

Regu la  r  Em ployees-Overt i  me

Pu rchased Serv ices-Adv/Publ ish ing
Pu rchased Serv ices-M i leage Reimburse.
P u rchased Se rv ices-Regist rat ions

Pu rchased Se rvices-Co ntracted Serv.
Genera I  Suppl ies-Postage
Ca p i ta  I  Out lay-Contro l la  b le
Pu rchased Serv ices-Communicat ions

Pu rchased Se rv ices-Adve r t is i  ng/Pu b l ish ing

Purchased Serv ices-Pr int ing & Binding
Pu rchased Se rvices-Trave I
Pu rchased Serv ices-Regist rat ions
Pu rchased Serv ices-Contracted

Off ice Suppl ies

Ca p i ta  I  Out lay-Contro l la  b le
M isce l la  neous-Other

Profess iona I  Serv ices-Aud i t
Profess ional  Serv ices-Contracted Legal
Judgments/Court  Costs
Professio na I Se rvices-Othe r
P lann ing  &  Dev .

9-1-1 System

Quincy Regional  A i rpor t

Centra l  Serv ices
Woodland Cemetery

Qu incy  Pub l i c  L ib ra ry

Ltd Incrementa l  Sales Tax Fund
Regu la r Sa la r ies/Wages

Regula r  Sa la  r ies lWages

Te m pora ry Sa la ry/Wages
Payro l l  Taxes-Socia l  Secur i ty

Profess io na I  Serv. -Othe r

001-1101-401-39-04

001-1301-401-39-04

001-1301-401-61.-04

00 1- 1 302 - 401,-1,1,-02

001-1302 -401,-39-02

001-1302-401-39-05

001-1302 -401-39-07

001-1302-401-39-08

001-1302 -401-41,-0I

001-1302-401-52-08
001-1303-401-39-01

001-1303 -401.-39-02

001-1303-401-39-03

001-1303-401-39-04

001-1303 -401--39-07

001-1303-401-39-08

001-1303 -401.-41-02

001-1303-401-s2-08

001-1303 -401.-6r-04

001-1s01-401-31-01

001-1601-40r-31.-02

001-1601-401.-6r-07

001-1701-401-31-05

001-1801-491.-62-02

001-1801-491-62-03

001-1801-491-62-30

001-1801-49r-62-32
001-1802 -406-62-82

001-1803 -407 -62-91.

001-1803 -491.-62-89

001-2 t t2-402-11-01

001-2212-402-11,-01,

001-3712-404-1,2-01,
o0t-3712-404-22-0r

00I-3712-404-31-05

$s,ooo
S1,5oo
st,500
s1,500

s100
s600
s200
ssoo
Sgoo

s1,000
s100
5so

52,63q
s166
s20o

s2,300
s2s0
Ssoo

52,ooo
s4,0oo
53,ooo
s1,0oo
S3,soo
s2,500

s30,ooo
s15,000
s25,400
s13,900
s35,ooo
s10,ooo
S5z,5oo
s43,500
s3,g60

s40
s3,0oo



Capital  Fund
lncrease in Revenues

Sales Taxes

Decreose in Expenditures
Pol ice  Dept .
Fire Dept.
lncrease in Expenditures
Ward Funds

Green Energy Fund
Decrease in Expenditures
Fire Dept.
lncrease in Fund Balance

Purchase Tax Fund
lncrease in Revenues
Sales Taxes

I ncrease i n Expenditures
Non-Dept .  Tax Dis t r ibut ions

Planning & Dev.  Fund
Decreose in Revenues
Transfers ln

Decreose in Expenditures
Zoning/ lnspect ions

9-1-1 System Fund

One Veh ic le

Tra in ing  Fac i l i t y

Ward 1

Ward 2

Ward 3

Ward 4

Ward 5
Ward 6
Ward 7

Tra in ing Faci l i ty

Home Ru le  (+ .5%)  ava i l  t o  spend

Transfer  to  General  Fund
Transfer  to  Capi ta l  Fund

G e n e r a l  F u n d

301-2110-402-5 2 -0 6
30r-2210-402-52-02

301-31-52-403-54-01
301-3 152-403-54-02
301-31.52-403-54-03
301-3 152-403-54-04
301-3152-403-54-05
301-3 152-403-54-06
301-3 ts2-403-54-07

Transfer  f rom Purchase Tax Fund 301-0000-391-01-51 539,000

S21,ooo
s45,000

s15,000
515,000
s15,000
St5,ooo
St5,ooo
St5,ooo
$ts,ooo

205-1899-401-52-02 s40,000
s40,000

744-0000-314-01-01 s44,840

744-t803-491,-62-01 s5,840
7 44-1.803-49r-62-1-5 539,000

201-0000-391-01-01 s2,500

20r-2411,-402-3r-02 s2,500Contracted Legal



Quincy Regional Airport  Fund
Decrease in Revenues
Transfers ln

Decrease i n Expenditu res
Operat ions

Decrease in Revenues

Loca l  Sources
Transfers ln

Decreose in Expenditures
Administrat ion

Central  Services Fund
Decrease in Revenues
Transfers ln

Decreose in Expenditures
Admin is t ra t ion

Forestry

Recycle

Adams County

Genera l  Fund

Repa i r  &  Ma in t .  -Bu i ld ings

Repair  & Maint .  -Of f ice Equipment

G e n e r a l  F u n d

Repa i r  &  Ma in t . -Bu i ld ings
Repair  & Maint . - l  n f rast ructure
Purchased Serv. -Contracted Other
Opera t iona  I  Supp l ies -Chemica  l s

Cap i ta l  Ou t lay -Mach .  &  Equ ip .

G e n e r a l  F u n d

Opera t iona  I  Supp l ies -Chemica  l s

Ca p i ta  I  Out lay-Of f ice Eq u ipment

Ca p i ta  I  Out lay-Contro l la  b le
Pu rcha sed Se rv . -Regist rat ions

Opera t iona  I  Supp l ies -Other

202-0000-382-01-01 s20,000
202-0000-391-01-01 s30,000

202-2310-402-35-01 S5,000
202-2310-402-35-03 s45,000

511-0000-391-01-01 s15,000

5It-431,4-41,3-35-01 S5,000
511-431.4-41-3-35-06 53,000
stt-431,4-4t3-39-08 s5,000
s11-431,4-4r3-46-0s s1s0
511.-4314-41,3-52-05 s1,850

602-0000-391-01-01 s25,400

602-3110-403-46-05

602-3 110-403- 52-04

602-3110-403-52-08

602-311.2-403-39-07

602-31.14-403-46-1.I

s20,000
s3,ooo

5400
$t,000
st,000


